

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15202-15207/2017

BIJAYA KUMAR SAMAL ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS. DEPARTMENT OF LAW REPRESENTED  
THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER CUM SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)Date : 11-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AORFor Respondent(s)  
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for all the three respondents submits that he has not yet been supplied copy of pleadings. It has been checked from the records and there is nothing on record that copy has already been supplied. Id. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a complete set of pleadings upon the Id. Counsel for respondents within two weeks' time with proof of service to the registry. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks' thereafter.

List again on 29<sup>th</sup> of November, 2017.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar